

NONCORE BALANCING AGGREGATION AGREEMENT EXHIBIT B TERMINATION OF BALANCING AGENT SERVICE AUTHORIZATION

- This Exhibit B directs Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) to terminate Balancing Agent's
 services under this NBAA for the Customer's PG&E account as specified below; and to terminate the
 NBAA Exhibit A specified herein as executed by the Customer and its Balancing Agent; and to no
 longer recognize Balancing Agent as acting for the Customer's corresponding Exhibit A account
 under Balancing Agent's NBAA.
- 2. This Exhibit B shall be effective the first calendar day of the month following receipt by PG&E unless a later date beginning on the first calendar day of the month is specified herein.
- 3. To be effective, this Exhibit B may be signed either by an authorized representative of Customer or Balancing Agent, but must be signed by one of such Parties, and submitted to PG&E.
- 4. The Party executing this Exhibit B is responsible for sending a copy to the other Party of the related Exhibit A. Customer and Balancing Agent shall be responsible for resolving between themselves any outstanding disputes related to termination, and the service and obligations set forth or referenced in the NBAA and Exhibit A. After the termination requested herein becomes effective, Customer assumes responsibility for all balancing, capacity allocation and constraint penalties and credits, unless Customer simultaneously submits an Exhibit A designating a new Balancing Agent for this account.
- 5. Customer and/or Balancing Agent hereby requests that the following PG&E gas account terminate NBAA services under the applicable Exhibit A.

	(Marketer ID) on the last calendar day of(Month/Year).
Customer Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Transportation ID Number:	
Service Address:	
Date:	
Telephone Number:	
Please return this authorization	to PG&E via the facsimile number or e-mail listed below:

Attention: California Gas Transmission, Contract Administration

Fax Number: N/A

e-mail: CGTServicesX@pge.com